## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF EAST ZORRA-TAVISTOCK

## **COUNTY OF OXFORD**

## BY-LAW #2025 - 10

BEING a by-law to Amend By-law 2024-33
Appoint various Township employees to Statutory Positions under the Building Code Act, Municipal Act and other positions as required by Municipal By-laws.

WHEREAS Section 3 of the Building Code Act, 1992, S.O. 1992, c. 23, provides for the appointment of a Chief Building Official and Inspectors, and Section 77 of the Legislation Act, 2006, S.O. 2006, c. 21, Schedule F, provides for the appointment of Deputies;

AND WHEREAS Section 228 of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001 Chapter 25, provides for the appointment of a Clerk and Deputy Clerk;

AND WHEREAS Section 286 of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001 Chapter 25, provides for the appointment of a Treasurer and Deputy Treasurer;

AND WHEREAS Township By-laws require the appointment of officials to administer and/or enforce the By-law;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed necessary to appoint certain Township Employees in accordance with these legislative requirements;

## NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF EAST ZORRATAVISTOCK ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

That clause **3**. of by-law 2024-33 be amended to replace Will Jaques with Claire Ohrling. "That Claire Ohrling be appointed a Deputy Clerk as per Section 228(2) of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001 Chapter 25."

That clause **8.** of by-law 2024-33 be amended to remove Will Jaques, Amy Pfaff, Ashley Bickle as Deputy Lottery Licensing Officer's and that Nicole Larder be added and appointed as a Deputy Lottery Licensing Officer.

<b>READ A FIRST, SECOND</b>	AND THIRD TIME ANI	D FINALLY PASSED	THIS 19th
DAY OF MARCH, 2025.			

	Phil Schaefer, Mayor
seal	
	Meaghan Vader, Clerk